File No.DEnCC-020037/1/2021-EST. BRANCH-ENV&CC

From

The Director General, Environment & Climate Change Department, SCO 1-3, Sector-17D, Chandigarh Haryana, Chandigarh

To,

- 1. All the Administrative Secretaries to Government of Haryana
- 2. All the Head of Departments of Government of Haryana
- 3. All the Deputy Commissioners in the State of Haryana
- 4. All the Chairmen /Managing Directors of Boards/ Corporations / Authorities / Autonomous Bodies of Government of Haryana
- Memo No.DE&CCH/Estt./2021/ 3133-36 Dated: 211 21

Change of Office Address of Directorate, Environment & Climate Subject: -Change, Haryana

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

I have been directed to inform that the functioning address of Directorate of Environment & Climate Change Department, Haryana will be as under:-

> Directorate, Environment & Climate Change Department, Haryana, 2nd Floor, Bays No. 55-58, Prayatan Bhawan, Sector-2, Panchkula, Haryana-134117

This is for information and further necessary action at your end.

Assistant District Attorney for Director General, Environment & Climate Change Department, Haryana

Endst. No. DE&CCH/Estt./2021/ 3131-39

Dated:- 2 11 21 A copy is forwarded to the following for information:-

- 1. The PS to Chairman, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Panchkula.
- 2. The Presiding Officer, Special Environment Court, Faridabad.
- 3. 'The Presiding Officer, Special Environment Court, Kurukshetra.

Assistant District Attorney Assistant District Attorney Haryana & DE&CCH/Estt./2021! 2140 Dated:- 2/11/21

Endst. No. DE&CCH/Estt./2021! 3140

A copy is forwarded to The Registrar, Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh for information

Assistant District Attorney for Director General, Environment & Climate Change Department, Haryana